

Kansas City Kansas Housing Authority

1124 North Ninth Street Kansas City, KS 66101-2197 (913) 281-3300 FAX (913) 279-3439

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

The Kansas City Kansas Housing Authority hereby provides notice that it will receive proposals from licensed Architectural/Engineering (A/E) firms or consulting firms for services which include the production of design documents and construction inspection, for various physical improvements. to be funded under a federal grant.

Written proposals will be received in person, or through the mail, until 4:00 p.m., CST, on May 23,2024 at the Kansas City Kansas Housing Authority office located at 1124 North 9th Street, Kansas City, Kansas. Proposals received after this time will not be considered.

In selecting the A/E firm to perform these services consideration will be given to those criteria listed in the Request for Proposals (RFP). The Housing Authority reserves the right to reject any or all proposals, to waive any irregularities and to reject any and all proposals or to request additional information from any respondent.

Copies of the RFP, which contains the Instruction for submitting proposals is available electronically by going to our website at www.kckha.org under "Procurement" tab, select Current Bid Opportunities" beginning May 6, 2024.

A Pre-proposal Conference will be held on May 15, 2024 at 10:00 a.m. at the Kansas City Kansas Housing Authority office located at 1124 North 9th Street, Kansas City, Kansas.

Questions regarding the RFP should be directed to Susan Martin, Director of Contract Administration at (913)-279-3454 or by email at smartin@kckha.org.